
Smart Table Lamp
User Guide

Scan the QR code to read the detailed
instruction in https://www.hugo-ai.com.
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Product Specification
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Package Includes Specification

1 x LED Table Lamp
1 x Power Cable
1 x User Manual

Model

Wattage

Adapter Input

Current Ripple

Adapter Output

Network 

CCT / Color

Luminous Flux / Intensity

CRI

IP Rating

Operation Temperature

Dimensions

Lifespan

HG05

7W

100-240V/AC 50/60HZ

Flicker Free±5%

WIFI IEEE802.11b/g/n(2.4GHz)

5V/1.5A

2000K-5700K /16 Millon Colors

350lm@4000K, Red:7.5cd, Green:16cd, Blue:3.5cd

IP20

0°C~40°C/32°F~104°F

3.9'' X 3.9'' X 7.1'' (100mm X 100mm X 180mm)

30,000hrs



Product Diagram and Operation
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Type-C Port

Power Button

Timer

Mode

Indicator

 ON/OFF
Tap the Power Button to turn on and off the lamp.

ADJUST BRIGHTNESS AND RGB COLOR 
1.On White Light Mode, hold the Power Button to adjust the brightness from 3% to 100%;
2.On RGB Mode, hold the Power Button to select your desired color from 16 million 
colors;
3.On Auto-Cycling RGB Mode, hold the Power Button to change the color cycling speed. 
There are three different auto-cycling modes.

SET TIMER  
Tap the Timer Button to set an auto-off in 30/60 minutes. 
One green indicator: auto-off in 30 minutes;
Two green indicators: auto-off in 60 minutes;
Two white indicators: timer is off.

SET MODE 
Tap the “M” Button to change the light mode.
Mode switching sequence: 
1. White Light Mode: 2000K Warm White
2. White Light Mode: 4000K Neutral White
3. White Light Mode: 5700K Cool White
4. RGB Mode
5. Auto-Cycling RGB Mode

  
Hold the timer button to reset the lamp. The lamp is ready to connect with WiFi when 
the indicator flashes quickly in green.

RESET THE LAMP



Smart Life App Setup
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Preparation

2. Install the Smart Life app from the

Apple Store/ Google Play Store,

or via scanning the QR code.

Download and launch
the Smart Life

1. Connect to 2.4GHz Wi-Fi net-

    work and turn Bluetooth on.

Wi-Fi 2.4GHz

Wi-Fi 5GHz

3. Register an account and allow

the app to use Bluetooth.



Smart Life App Setup
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Prepare the Lamp for Connection

① Charge and turn on the lamp. ② The indicator will flash quickly in green. 

ON OFF



Smart Life App Setup
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Add the Lamp to Smart Life
① The lamp will appear automatically waiting to be added when you open the Smart Life App.

********

**********



Smart Life App Setup
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Add the Lamp to Smart Life (Manually)
② Or you could add the lamp to Smart Life manually.

NOTE: If you have trouble setting up the lamp, please contact us via support@hugo-ai.com.

********

**********



APP Operation Instructions
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Tunable White RGB Mode Scene Mode
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APP Operation Instructions
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Schedules TimersMore Functions



Connect to Alexa
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Connect to Alexa
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Connect to Google Assistant
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Enable Siri Shortcuts (For use with iPhone)
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Problems and Solutions

If the app can't control your lamp but its status shows "on":

Unbind the Lamp from a Certain Account

13



Problems and Solutions

How to find Mac Address of the lamp?
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Especificaciones del producto
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El paquete incluye  Specification

1 lámpara de mesa LED
1 x cable de alimentación
1 x manual de usuario

Modelo

Potencia

Entrada del adaptador

Ondulación Actual

Salida del adaptador

Red 

CCT/Color

Flujo / Intensidad Luminosa

CRI

Protección de IP

Temperatura de Operacion

Dimensiones

Esperanza de Vida

HG05

7W

100-240V/AC 50/60HZ

Flicker Free±5%

WIFI IEEE802.11b/g/n(2.4GHz)

5V/1.5A

2000K-5700K /16 Millon Colors

350lm@4000K, Red:7.5cd, Green:16cd, Blue:3.5cd

IP20

0°C~40°C/32°F~104°F

3.9'' X 3.9'' X 7.1'' (100mm X 100mm X 180mm)

30,000hrs



Diagrama y funcionamiento del producto
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Puerto de Type-C

Botón de Encendido

Temporizador

Modo

Indicador

 ENCENDIDO/ APAGADO
Toque el botón de encendido para encender y apagar la lámpara.

AJUSTAR EL BRILLO Y EL COLOR RGB
1. En el modo de luz blanca, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para ajustar 
el brillo del 3% al 100%;
2. En el modo RGB, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para seleccionar el 
color deseado entre 16 millones de colores;
3. En el modo RGB de ciclo automático, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido 
para cambiar la velocidad del ciclo de color. Hay tres modos de ciclo automático 
diferentes.

CONFIGURAR EL TEMPORIZADOR   
Toque el botón del temporizador para configurar un apagado automático en 30/60 minutos.
Un indicador verde: apagado automático en 30 minutos;
Dos indicadores verdes: apagado automático en 60 minutos;
Dos indicadores blancos: el temporizador está apagado.

MODO DE AJUSTE 
Toque el botón "M" para cambiar el modo de luz.
Secuencia de cambio de modo: 
1. 2000 K Blanco cálido
2. 4000 K Blanco neutro 
3. 5700 K Blanco frío
4. Modo RGB 
5. Modo RGB de ciclo automático.

  
Mantenga presionado el botón del temporizador para reiniciar la lámpara. La lámpara 
está lista para conectarse con WiFi cuando el indicador parpadea rápidamente en verde.

REINICIAR LA LÁMPARA



Configuración de la aplicación Smart Life
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Preparación

Download and launch
the Smart Life

1.Conéctese a una red Wi-Fi de 

2,4 GHz y encienda Bluetooth.

Wi-Fi 2.4GHz

Wi-Fi 5GHz

3.Registre una cuenta y permita

que la aplicación use Bluetooth

2.Instale la aplicación Smart Life 

desde Apple Store / Google Play

Store, o escaneando el código QR.



Configuración de la aplicación Smart Life
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Prepare la lámpara para la conexión

① Cargue y encienda la lámpara.
② El indicador parpadeará rápidamente 

en verde. 

ON OFF



Configuración de la aplicación Smart Life
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Añadir la lámpara a Smart Life
① La lámpara aparecerá automáticamente esperando ser agregada cuando abra la aplicación Smart Life.

********

**********



Configuración de la aplicación Smart Life
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Añadir la lámpara a Smart Life (manualmente)
② O puede agregar la lámpara a Smart Life manualmente.

NOTA: Si tiene problemas para configurar la lámpara, contáctenos a través de support@hugo-ai.com.

********

**********



Instrucciones de funcionamiento de la aplicación
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Blanco Sintonizable Modo RGB Modo escena
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Instrucciones de funcionamiento de la aplicación
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Schedules TimersMás funciones



Conectarse a Alexa
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Conectarse a Alexa
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Conectarse al Asistente de Google
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Habilitar los atajos de Siri (para usar con iPhone)
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Problemas y Soluciones 

Si la aplicación no puede controlar su lámpara pero su estado muestra "encendida":

Desvincular la lámpara de una cuenta determinada
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Problemas y Soluciones 
¿Cómo encontrar la dirección Mac de la lámpara?
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Federal Communication Commission (FCC) Statement for Users

Federal Communication Commission (FCC) Statement for Users




